“To pay dividends on PJSC “Magnit” ordinary shares following the results of the 9 months results of 2019 in the 

http://www.e-disclosure.ru/portal/company.aspx?id=7671
http://www.e-disclosure.ru/portal/company.aspx?id=7671
http://ir.magnit.com/

amount of ₽ 15,000,332,342.45 (Fifteen billion three hundred thirty two thousand three hundred forty two rubles 45 

kopecks), which amounts to ₽ 147.19 (One hundred and forty seven rubles 19 kopecks) per one ordinary share. 

To set the following date as the record date on which persons entitled to dividends are determined: January 10, 2020. 

To pay dividends in cash pursuant to the procedure and within the time limit prescribed by the Russian legislation”.